

Celebrating Success and Transforming Lives.

The Eckerd Connects Success Award recognizes individuals who have overcome adversity, demonstrated resilience, and achieved remarkable success through their involvement with Eckerd Connects programs.

These inspiring stories showcase the transformative impact of our programs in empowering individuals to overcome obstacles and build a brighter future.

SAVANNAH (AGE: 17)

"I want to thank the agency for giving me the opportunity

PROGRAM:

Wraparound Agency

LOCATION: Lafayette, LA

to prove to everyone that, given the opportunity and support, I can change the course of my life. I really appreciate this award."

Savannah came to the Eckerd Connects' Acadiana Wraparound Program because she was struggling academically and needed support. Savannah had a difficult childhood going from one foster home to another, at risk of running away. Eventually she became pregnant and realized she was now responsible for her baby and that's when things changed for the better.

Savannah came to the Eckerd Connects' Wraparound program and instantly connected with the people she needed to shift her focus to her education, health, and good decision-making. She became a stellar student, often earning her recognition as the student of the week. This resilient young lady is now in a foster home where she feels safe and has the confidence to know that she can accomplish anything she sets her mind to. With impending parental leave, Savannah will be shifting to virtual school and needed tools to ensure her success. Thanks to the Eckerd Connects Success Awards, Savannah received a new laptop computer.

Achievements: Improved self-care, increased confidence, renewed commitment to education.

ADDITIONAL STATS:

- · Frequently Named Student of the Week.
- · Determined to be a good mom.
- · Actively participates in class and completes her assignments.

HOW TO SUPPORT THE SUCCESS AWARD:

Your support can make a difference in the lives of individuals striving for success. Consider making a contribution to the Eckerd Connects Success Award to help us continue our mission of transforming lives. Visit our donation page to contribute and make a positive impact today.

FOR MORE INFORMATION:

Ryan Salzer, Vice President, Business and Resource Development (813) 767-7389 | JSalzer@eckerd.org

Melanie Webre, Corporate Relations (727) 247-2614 | mwebre@eckerd.org

Eckerd.org/SuccessAwards



Follow us @ Eckerd Connects

